Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) O4 / 1 DMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	1/2011 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
R R	г 522092
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauentain Come	cuments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Econobuild. Com LLC
Abraham Varkovitzky	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 21060 Bridge Street
Execution Date(s)March 17, 2011	-
Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Southfield</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Catomicingan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA Zip:48033
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X
29/372,778 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) Received APR 1 1 2011 Sth Floor Received APR 1 1 2011 Sth Floor Received APR 1 1 2011 Sth Floor Received APR 1 1 2011 Sth Floor Received
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
NameBernard J. Cantor	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 5685 Forman Drive	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information
State:Michigan Zip48301-1154	_ /
Phone Number 246 626 5259	04/11/2011 KHOUJENI 00000010 273/2//8
Fax Number: 248 737 9942	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: <u>bjcantor@comcast.net</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Bom Que	March 17, 2011
Signature	Date
0	
Bernard J. Cantor Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

\*

4 \*

PATENT REEL: 026147 FRAME: 0112

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Abraham Varkovitzky, has invented a:

**Design Of Reusable Applicator Tip**, for which he has filed United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/372,778 on January 12, 2011,

WHEREAS, Econobuild.Com LLC, a corporation of the State of Michigan, whose business and mailing address is 21060 Bridge Street, Southfield, Michigan 48033 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Abraham Varkovitzky (hereinafter "Assignor") by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue and to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any violations of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor Abraham Varkovitzky hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents or provide testimony required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title in and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee Econobuild.Com LLC without further or other compensation than that set forth above;

Assignor Abraham Varkovitzky hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee Econobuild.Com LLC, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent and any related Utility Model Registrations or Inventor's Certificate thereon to Assignee Econobuild.Com LLC.

Date: 3/17/11

A. Varkori

Abraham Varkovitzky

PATENT REEL: 026147 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 04/11/2011**